

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2420 OF 2001

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND DIXIT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement, exemption from filing  
O.T., bringing LRs on record, Abatement of appeal

Date: 04/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Brij Bhusan appearing on behalf  
of respondent states that sole appellant is died on  
30.8.2004. He further states that necessary application  
for abatement of appeal is filed on 25.1.2005. Since,  
original file is not received by the Court, Office is  
directed to find out the record and to place before the  
undersigned within a week.

If application for abatement as referred herein is in  
order, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

After passing such order, Mr. Gaurav appearing on  
behalf of Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate states that they have

already filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant on 17.3.2005.

Office is directed to verify the record and place the matter for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 15.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2