

f

(In Chambers)

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.7 and 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2420 OF 2001

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND DIXIT

Respondent(s)

IA.No.7: Appln.for bringing the Lrs of deceased appellant on record)

IA.No.8: Appln.for setting aside the abatement)

(with office report dt.22.12.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Pande,Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

Application for setting aside the abatement is allowed.

Legal representatives be taken on record in place of
the deceased appellant.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vijay Aggarwal]

Court Master